	OIPE	
PAT	SEP 2 1 2005	09-27-2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	<u> </u>	
9/216	PATE	103089960

\RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

REGURDATION	13000 (1011 66166);(() 62167 B() 6176 B() 6176 B() 6177 B() 6177	
9215 PATEINI	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Xiao-Dong Sun; and	Name: SuperImaging, Inc.	
Jian-Qiang Liu	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) April 14, 2005	Street Address: 44166 Old Warm Springs Blvd.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Street Address. 44100 Old Warm Springs blvd.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	City: Fremont	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94538	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>34330</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/107,203		
 Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Daniel H. Sherr, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: The Sherr Patent Firm, PLLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11921 Freedom Drive, Suite 550	Enclosed	
	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Reston	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 20190	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 888-443-1621		
Fax Number: 888-443-1621	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: dsherr@sherr-patent.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	9/21/2005	
Signature		
Daniel H. Sherr, USPTO Reg. No. 46,425	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, we (1),

Xino-Dong Sun; and Jian-Qiang Liu

(the "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

EXCITATION LIGHT EMISSION APPARATUS

having a docket number SIG-001013-U-2 at THE SHERR PATENT FIRM, PLLC and

WHEREAS, SUPERIMAGING, INC., 44166 OLD WARM SPRINGS BLVD., FREMONT, CA 94538 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention and any trade secrets pertaining to the invention, and any improvements thereon, (the "Invention") and in and to said applications for Letters Patent thereon in the United States, its territories and possessions ("United States") and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Rights. The aforesaid assignment includes the right in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any Letters Patent which may be granted, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this sale and assignment had not been made;

AND Assignors hereby authorize and request the appropriate governmental officials to issue any and all such United States or foreign Letters Patent under said invention, or resulting from any of said applications thereof, to the Assignce, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

AND Assignors hereby represent, warrant and covenant that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that its has not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith, and that the rights assigned herein are not otherwise encumbered by any grant, license or right;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, including further applications, papers, affidavits, power of attorney, assignments, and other

PATENT REEL: 017012 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 09/21/2005

documents, and do all lawful acts and things, which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may in any country be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Rights hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that Assignors will sign any applications for reissue, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute or extension of said application for Letters Patent or any resulting Letters Patent;

AND Assignors further covenant and agree that Assignors will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives any facts relating to the aforesaid invention known to it, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, mediation, arbitration or other proceeding when requested to do so.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals.

Signature of Inventor:	
-	Signature
Inventor's Name:	Xiao-Dong Sun
	Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residen	ce: 33288 Jamie Circle
-	Fremont, CA 94555
Date of Execution:	
Signature of Inventor:	Viaging Lin
	Signature
Inventor's Name:	Jian-Oieng Liu
	Typed Name
Inventor's Address of Residen	ce: 1527 Redding Park Lane
-	Campbell, CA 95008
Date of Execution:	